ARKANSAS SENATE

85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 457 "AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2005-2007 BIENNIUM." ***********************************
"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2005- 2007 BIENNIUM." ***********************************
"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2005- 2007 BIENNIUM." ***********************************
Amendment No. 7 to Senate Bill No. 457. Amend Senate Bill No. 457 as engrossed, S3/31/05 (version: 03-31-2005 18:17) Add a new section immediately following Section 24 to read as follows: "SECTION 25. SPECIAL LANGUAGE. NOT TO BE INCORPORATED INTO THE ARKANSAS CODE NOR PUBLISHED SEPARATELY AS SPECIAL, LOCAL AND TEMPORARY LAW. PULASKI ALTERNATIVE LEARNING ACADEMY PUBLIC CHARTER SCHOOL. The appropriation authorized by Act 973 of 2005 to the Department of Education for the Pulaski Alternative Learning Academy Public Charter School and any General Improvement Funds that may be authorized to the Department for the same purpose shall first be made available by the Department of Education to the Little Rock School District for allocation to the Pulaski Alternative Learning Academy Public Charter School.
Amendment No. 7 to Senate Bill No. 457. Amend Senate Bill No. 457 as engrossed, S3/31/05 (version: 03-31-2005 18:17) Add a new section immediately following Section 24 to read as follows: "SECTION 25. SPECIAL LANGUAGE. NOT TO BE INCORPORATED INTO THE ARKANSAS CODE NOR PUBLISHED SEPARATELY AS SPECIAL, LOCAL AND TEMPORARY LAW. PULASKI ALTERNATIVE LEARNING ACADEMY PUBLIC CHARTER SCHOOL. The appropriation authorized by Act 973 of 2005 to the Department of Education for the Pulaski Alternative Learning Academy Public Charter School and any General Improvement Funds that may be authorized to the Department for the same purpose shall first be made available by the Department of Education to the Little Rock School District for allocation to the Pulaski Alternative Learning Academy Public Charter School.
Amend Senate Bill No. 457 as engrossed, S3/31/05 (version: 03-31-2005 18:17) Add a new section immediately following Section 24 to read as follows: "SECTION 25. SPECIAL LANGUAGE. NOT TO BE INCORPORATED INTO THE ARKANSAS CODE NOR PUBLISHED SEPARATELY AS SPECIAL, LOCAL AND TEMPORARY LAW. PULASKI ALTERNATIVE LEARNING ACADEMY PUBLIC CHARTER SCHOOL. The appropriation authorized by Act 973 of 2005 to the Department of Education for the Pulaski Alternative Learning Academy Public Charter School and any General Improvement Funds that may be authorized to the Department for the same purpose shall first be made available by the Department of Education to the Little Rock School District for allocation to the Pulaski Alternative Learning Academy Public Charter School.
Amend Senate Bill No. 457 as engrossed, S3/31/05 (version: 03-31-2005 18:17) Add a new section immediately following Section 24 to read as follows: "SECTION 25. SPECIAL LANGUAGE. NOT TO BE INCORPORATED INTO THE ARKANSAS CODE NOR PUBLISHED SEPARATELY AS SPECIAL, LOCAL AND TEMPORARY LAW. PULASKI ALTERNATIVE LEARNING ACADEMY PUBLIC CHARTER SCHOOL. The appropriation authorized by Act 973 of 2005 to the Department of Education for the Pulaski Alternative Learning Academy Public Charter School and any General Improvement Funds that may be authorized to the Department for the same purpose shall first be made available by the Department of Education to the Little Rock School District for allocation to the Pulaski Alternative Learning Academy Public Charter School.
Add a new section immediately following Section 24 to read as follows: "SECTION 25. SPECIAL LANGUAGE. NOT TO BE INCORPORATED INTO THE ARKANSAS CODE NOR PUBLISHED SEPARATELY AS SPECIAL, LOCAL AND TEMPORARY LAW. PULASKI ALTERNATIVE LEARNING ACADEMY PUBLIC CHARTER SCHOOL. The appropriation authorized by Act 973 of 2005 to the Department of Education for the Pulaski Alternative Learning Academy Public Charter School and any General Improvement Funds that may be authorized to the Department for the same purpose shall first be made available by the Department of Education to the Little Rock School District for allocation to the Pulaski Alternative Learning Academy Public Charter School.
" SECTION 25. SPECIAL LANGUAGE. NOT TO BE INCORPORATED INTO THE ARKANSAS CODE NOR PUBLISHED SEPARATELY AS SPECIAL, LOCAL AND TEMPORARY LAW. <u>PULASKI ALTERNATIVE LEARNING ACADEMY PUBLIC CHARTER SCHOOL</u> . The appropriation authorized by Act 973 of 2005 to the Department of Education for the <u>Pulaski Alternative Learning Academy Public Charter School and any General Improvement Funds that may be authorized to the Department for the same purpose shall first be made available by the Department of Education to the <u>Little Rock School District for allocation to the Pulaski Alternative Learning Academy Public Charter School</u>.</u>
The provisions of this section shall be in effect only from July 1, 2005 through June 30, 2007." And Appropriately renumber the sections of the bill.
The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and

By: Representative Mahony JAD/JAD - 04-05-2005 10:49 **JAD472** Secretary